
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4077

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Reported to Board - Consent

File created: In control:3/8/2022 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2022

Title: Award of Agreement for Janitorial Services

Sponsors: Dayle Withers, Johnny Dunning, Jr.

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board9/26/2022 1

approved for the Board - ConsentTransit Committee9/8/2022 1

Transit Committee9/8/2022 1

Award of Agreement for Janitorial Services
Overview
On May 9, 2022, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved the
release of a request for proposals to provide janitorial services at five Orange County Transportation
Authority-owned maintenance and operating bases, one park-and-ride facility, and five multimodal
transportation centers throughout Orange County. Proposals were received in accordance with the
Orange County Transportation Authority procurement procedures for professional and technical
services. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to execute an agreement for these services.
Recommendations
A. Approve the selection of Gamboa Services, Inc. doing business as Corporate Image Maintenance
as the firm to provide janitorial services at five Orange County Transportation Authority-owned
maintenance and operating bases, one park-and-ride facility, and five multimodal transportation
centers, throughout Orange County.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-2-2438 between
the Orange County Transportation Authority and Gamboa Services, Inc., doing business as
Corporate Image Maintenance, in the amount of $3,670,328, to provide janitorial services at five
Orange County Transportation Authority-owned maintenance and operating bases, one park-and-ride
facility, and five multimodal transportation centers, throughout Orange County, for a three-year initial
term beginning November 1, 2022, with one, two-year option term.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

