
ATTACHMENT A 

Gamboa Services, Inc. doing business as Corporate Image Maintenance  
Agreement No. C-2-2438 Fact Sheet 

 
 

1. September 26, 2022, Agreement No. C-2-2438, $3,670,328 approved by the  
Board of Directors (Board). 
 
 Agreement with Gamboa Services, Inc. doing business as Corporate Image 

Maintenance to provide janitorial services. 
 

 Initial Term effective November 1, 2022, through October 31, 2025, with a  
two-year option term.  
 

2. June 1, 2025, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-2-2438, $130,000, approved 
by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department. 
 
 Revised service locations to add OC Streetcar sites. 

 
3. September 22, 2025, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-2-2438, $3,286,118, 

pending approval by the Board. 
 
 Amendment to exercise the option term and extend the agreement effective 

November 1, 2025 through October 31, 2027. 
 

Total committed to Gamboa Services, Inc. doing business as Corporate Image 
Maintenance, after approval of Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-2-2438: 
$7,086,446. 


